0 LIVESTOCK AUCTIQN

S TR

PRI AT LU

WEDNESDAY, NOVEMEBER 1ST -- 1188 CALVES
BABY CALVES

GERALD LONG JR , BANNER 1 RED-BULLCF $210.00
48 RANCH PARTNERSHIP , KAYCEE 1 BLK-HFRCF $175.00
FRED KUSEL & SONS , SHERIDAN 2 BLK-BBYCF $210.00

BULL CALVES

GERALD LONG JR , BANNER 1 RED-BULLCF 280 $121.00
RAILROAD LAND & CATTLE CO , SHERI 1 BLK-BULLCF 295 $116.00
GERALD LONG JR , BANNER 1 RED-BULLCF 455 $118.00
EDWARD & ROSEMARY SCHUNK , BIG HO 1 BLK-BULLCF 485 $115.00
EDWARD & ROSEMARY SCHUNK , BIGHO 8 BLK-BULLCF 583 $113.00
HEIFER CALVES
48 RANCH PARTNERSHIP , KAYCEE 9 BLK-HFRCF 278 $115.00
ALAN JOHN & NANCY KOBIELUSZ , SHE 29 BLK-HFRCF 523 $119.50
COX CATTLE COMPANY , WYARNO 1 BLK-HFR 340 $118.00
COX CATTLE COMPANY , WYARNO 6 BLK-HFR 418 $118.00
DENNIS FOY , GILLETTE 2 BLK-HFRCF 490 $115.00
DOROTHY SIMON , SHERIDAN 2 BLK-HFRCF 458 $118.00
DOROTHY SIMON , SHERIDAN 21 BLK-HFRCF 598 $106.00
EDWARD & ROSEMARY SCHUNK , BIG HO 3 BLK-HFRCF 360 $118.00
EDWARD & ROSEMARY SCHUNK , BIG HO 1 BLK-HFRCF 475 $111.00
EDWARD & ROSEMARY SCHUNK , BIG HO 16 BLK-HFRCF 513 $116.00
EK RANCH LLC , ARVADA 1 BLK-HFRCF 325 $113.00
EK RANCH LLC , ARVADA 4 BLK-HFRCF 421 $122.50
EK RANCH LLC , ARVADA 1 BLK-HFRCF 535 $106.00
FRED KUSEL & SONS , SHERIDAN 2 BWF-HFRCF 288 $126.00
FRED KUSEL & SONS , SHERIDAN 3 BLK-HFRCF 392 $127.50
FRED KUSEL & SONS , SHERIDAN 1 SPTD-HFRCF 480 $101.00
FRED KUSEL & SONS , SHERIDAN 4 BLK-HFRCF 486 $119.00
FRED KUSEL & SONS , SHERIDAN 5 BLK-HFRCF 490 $118.00
FRED KUSEL & SONS , SHERIDAN 10 BLK-HFRCF 568 $114.00
FRED KUSEL & SONS , SHERIDAN 1 BLK-HFRCF 610 $105.00
FRITZ BATES , CLEARMONT 15 BLK-HFRCF 454  $120.50
GERALD LONG JR , BANNER 2 RED-HFRCF 250 $118.00
GERALD LONG JR , BANNER 10 RED-HFRCF 385 $126.00
GERALD LONG JR , BANNER 2 RED-HFRCF 418 $127.00
GERALD LONG JR , BANNER 2 RED-HFRCF 505 $122.00
GERALD LONG JR , BANNER 1 BLK-HFRCF 650  $97.00
HEPP LIVESTOCK LLC , KAYCEE 1 BLK-HFRCF 360 $111.00
JEFFREY D. HOLLAND , ARVADA 1 HERE-HFRCF 400 $107.00
JEFFREY D. HOLLAND , ARVADA 1 WHT-HFRCF 445  $123.00
JEFFREY D. HOLLAND , ARVADA 2 BLK-HFRCF 470 $122.00
JEFFREY D. HOLLAND , ARVADA 21 BLK-HFRCF 506 $118.50
JEFFREY D. HOLLAND , ARVADA 1 RED-HFRCF 650  $93.00
JIM R FUDGE , BIG HORN 3 BLK-HFRCF 492 $117.00
JIM R FUDGE , BIG HORN 2 WHT-HFRCF 515 $111.00

JIM R FUDGE , BIG HORN

1 GREY-HFRCF

640

$96.00



JIM R FUDGE , BIG HORN

JOE G. & LINDA L. FOSS , BUFFALO
JOHN JR. ZEZAS TRUSTEE , BUFFALO
JOHN JR. ZEZAS TRUSTEE , BUFFALO
JOHN QUINN , BANNER

JOHN QUINN , BANNER

LEVI CONRY , BANNER

MILAN OR NORMAN SCHREIBEIS , SHER
MILAN OR NORMAN SCHREIBEIS , SHER
MILAN OR NORMAN SCHREIBEIS , SHER
MILAN OR NORMAN SCHREIBEIS , SHER
MILAN OR NORMAN SCHREIBEIS , SHER
MILTON & NORMA SCHIERMIESTER T ,
MILTON & NORMA SCHIERMIESTER T ,
MR & MRS WALTER BELISH , RANCHEST
MR & MRS WALTER BELISH , RANCHEST
PINZGAUER RANCH , SHERIDAN
PINZGAUER RANCH , SHERIDAN
RAILROAD LAND & CATTLE CO , SHERI
REBECCA KOBIELUSZ , BANNER
REBECCA KOBIELUSZ , BANNER
RITCHIE & COMPANY , BUFFALO
RITCHIE & COMPANY , BUFFALO
RITCHIE & COMPANY , BUFFALO
RITCHIE & COMPANY , BUFFALO
ROBERT B & CAROL BERRY , WOLF
ROBERT B & CAROL BERRY , WOLF
ROBERT C ARNDT , ARVADA

ROBERT C ARNDT , ARVADA

ROBERT ROSS MOORE , CLEARMONT
ROBERT ROSS MOORE , CLEARMONT
ROBERT ROSS MOORE , CLEARMONT
RODNEY D. & LINDA M. HOLWELL , SH
RONALD OR SUE MARTIN , SHERIDAN
RONALD OR SUE MARTIN , SHERIDAN
RONALD OR SUE MARTIN , SHERIDAN
RONALD OR SUE MARTIN , SHERIDAN
RONALD OR SUE MARTIN , SHERIDAN
SUNRISE RANCH INC , RANCHESTER
SUNRISE RANCH INC , RANCHESTER
SUNRISE RANCH INC , RANCHESTER

STEER CALVES

ALAN JOHN & NANCY KOBIELUSZ , SHE
ALAN JOHN & NANCY KOBIELUSZ , SHE
ALAN JOHN & NANCY KOBIELUSZ , SHE
COX CATTLE COMPANY , WYARNO
COX CATTLE COMPANY , WYARNO
COX CATTLE COMPANY , WYARNO
DARIN BOWE , BUFFALO

DENNIS FOY , GILLETTE

DENNIS FOY , GILLETTE

DENNIS FOY , GILLETTE

1 BLK-HFRCF
1 RED-HFR

13 BLK-HFRCF
1 SPTD-HFRCF
23 BLK-HFRCF
50 BLK-HFRCF
1 BWF-HFRCF
1 BLK-HFRCF
1 HERE-HFRCF
7 BWF-HFRCF
33 BLK-HFRCF
1 BLK-HFRCF
5 BLK-HFRCF
1 BLK-HFR

3 BLK-HFRCF
1 BLK-HFRCF
1 BLK-HFRCF

1 PINZGAUER-HFRCF

1 BLK-HFRCF
18 BLK-HFRCF
1 BLK-HFRCF

1 RED-HFRCF
7 BLK-HFRCF
20 BLK-HFRCF
1 WHT-HFRCF
1 BLK-HFRCF
27 BLK-HFRCF
5 BLK-HFRCF
30 BLK-HFRCF
1 RED-HFR

1 RED-HFR

18 RED-HFRCF
1 BLK-HFR

1 BLK-HFRCF

2 BLK-HFRCF

1 WHT-HFRCF
1 BBROC-HFRCF
33 BLK-HFRCF
2 BBROC-HFRCF
1 GREY-HFRCF
2 BLK-HFRCF

1 GREY-STRCF
46 BLK-STRCF

1 WHT-STRCF

5 BLK-STR

7 BLK-STR

1 BLK-STR

1 SHTHRN-STRCF
1 BLK-STRCF

1 BLK-STRCF

1 BLK-STRCF

665
505
439
530
402
463
325
330
415
434
547
590
369
620
525
595
460
465
365
512
720
325
448
504
525
405
487
415
473
420
430
538
485
325
405
405
465
505
610
645
678

460
571
625
SIS
499
525
405
370
445
630

$107.00
$113.00
$123.50
$110.00
$124.50
$116.00
$114.00
$121.00

$99.00
$121.50
$113.00
$102.00
$125.00
$104.00
$112.00
$104.00
$111.00
$111.00
$101.00
$115.50

$96.00
$128.00
$119.00
$118.00
$116.00
$125.50
$122.00
$124.50
$122.00
$118.00
$117.50
$114.00
$116.50
$126.00
$123.00
$121.00
$100.00
$118.00
$103.00

$92.00
$101.00

$121.00
$118.50
$107.00
$125.00
$121.00
$120.00
$101.00
$101.00
$132.00
$115.00



DENNIS FOY , GILLETTE

DENNIS FOY , GILLETTE

DENNIS HEPP , KAYCEE

DOROTHY SIMON , SHERIDAN
DOROTHY SIMON , SHERIDAN
DOROTHY SIMON , SHERIDAN
EDWARD & ROSEMARY SCHUNK , BIG HO
EK RANCH LLC , ARVADA

ETHAN ROBERT HEPP , KAYCEE

FRED KUSEL & SONS , SHERIDAN
FRED KUSEL & SONS , SHERIDAN
FRED KUSEL & SONS , SHERIDAN
FRED KUSEL & SONS , SHERIDAN
FRED KUSEL & SONS , SHERIDAN
FRED KUSEL & SONS , SHERIDAN
FRED KUSEL & SONS , SHERIDAN
FRED KUSEL & SONS , SHERIDAN
FRED KUSEL & SONS , SHERIDAN
FRITZ BATES , CLEARMONT

FRITZ BATES , CLEARMONT

GERALD LONG JR , BANNER

GERALD LONG JR , BANNER

HEPP LIVESTOCK LLC , KAYCEE
JAMES & KAREN ZEZAS , BUFFALO
JAMES & KAREN ZEZAS , BUFFALO
JEFFREY D. HOLLAND , ARVADA
JEFFREY D. HOLLAND , ARVADA
JEFFREY D. HOLLAND , ARVADA
JEFFREY D. HOLLAND , ARVADA
JEFFREY D. HOLLAND , ARVADA

JIM R FUDGE , BIG HORN

JIM R FUDGE , BIG HORN

JOE G. & LINDA L. FOSS , BUFFALO
JOE G. & LINDA L. FOSS , BUFFALO
JOHN ELSOM , BUFFALO

JOHN QUINN , BANNER

JOHN QUINN , BANNER

KLONDIKE RANCH LIMITED PA , BUFFA
KLONDIKE RANCH LIMITED PA , BUFFA
KLONDIKE RANCH LIMITED PA , BUFFA
KLONDIKE RANCH LIMITED PA , BUFFA
KLONDIKE RANCH LIMITED PA , BUFFA
KLONDIKE RANCH LIMITED PA , BUFFA
LEE & CAROL MARTINEZ , KAYCEE
LEVI CONRY , BANNER

LEVI CONRY , BANNER

LEVI CONRY , BANNER

LOYD & DONNA M. & HUNTER NIELS ,
MILAN OR NORMAN SCHREIBEIS , SHER
MILAN OR NORMAN SCHREIBEIS , SHER
MILAN OR NORMAN SCHREIBEIS , SHER
MILAN OR NORMAN SCHREIBEIS , SHER

1 BLK-STR

1 BLK-STR

1 BLK-STRCF
2 BLK-STRCF
1 WHT-STRCF
15 BLK-STRCF
18 BLK-STRCF
2 BBROC-STR
1 BLK-STRCF
1 GREY-STRCF
2 BLK-STRCF
6 BLK-STRCF
1 BLK-STRCF
1 GREY-STRCF
4 BLK-STRCF
1 BLK-STRCF
7 BLK-STRCF
12 BLK-STRCF
10 BLK-STRCF
23 BLK-STRCF
6 RED-STRCF
1 RED-STRCF
1 BLK-STRCF
1 BLK-STRCF
15 BLK-STRCF
1 BLK-STRCF
1 BLK-STRCF
2 BLK-STRCF
1 BLK-STRCF
19 BLK-STRCF
2 WHT-STRCF
1 WHT-STR

3 BWF-STR

9 BLK-STR

1 BLK-STRCF
10 BLK-STRCF
30 BLK-STRCF
8 BLK-STRCF
1 SPTD-STRCF
2 BLK-STRCF
34 BLK-STRCF
1 SPTD-STRCF
3 BLK-STRCF
3 BLK-STRCF
1 BLK-STRCF
2 BLK-STRCF
20 BLK-STRCF
1 BLK-STRCF
1 BLK-STRCF
5 BLK-STRCF
1 RWF-STRCF
40 BLK-STRCF

760
905
425
460
500
659
535
738
365
255
330
389
415
475
504
555
630
658
452
539
370
550
460
385
481
380
400
490
500
557
588
725
512
629
385
426
458
591
600
635
651
710
810
563
470
518
529
465
330
447
470
613

$101.00

$86.00
$112.00
$132.00
$121.00
$112.50
$120.00
$106.50
$121.00
$125.00
$134.00
$134.00
$130.00
$111.00
$128.00
$122.00
$115.50
$112.50
$131.00
$121.00
$123.00
$116.00
$126.00
$138.00
$130.00
$127.00
$139.00
$127.00
$116.00
$120.00
$117.00
$106.50
$121.00
$114.00
$100.00
$138.00
$134.00
$114.00
$105.00
$114.00
$113.50
$102.00

$95.00
$117.00
$116.00
$117.00
$125.00
$123.00
$137.00
$137.00
$129.00
$110.50



MILTON & NORMA SCHIERMIESTER T ,
MILTON & NORMA SCHIERMIESTER T ,
MILTON & NORMA SCHIERMIESTER T ,
MILTON & NORMA SCHIERMIESTER T ,

MR & MRS WALTER BELISH , RANCHEST
MR & MRS WALTER BELISH , RANCHEST

PINZGAUER RANCH , SHERIDAN
PINZGAUER RANCH , SHERIDAN
PINZGAUER RANCH , SHERIDAN
PINZGAUER RANCH , SHERIDAN
RAILROAD LAND & CATTLE CO , SHERI
RAILROAD LAND & CATTLE CO , SHERI
RAILROAD LAND & CATTLE CO , SHERI
REBECCA KOBIELUSZ , BANNER
REBECCA KOBIELUSZ , BANNER
RITCHIE & COMPANY , BUFFALO
RITCHIE & COMPANY , BUFFALO
RITCHIE & COMPANY , BUFFALO
RITCHIE & COMPANY , BUFFALO
ROBERT B & CAROL BERRY , WOLF
ROBERT B & CAROL BERRY , WOLF
ROBERT B & CAROL BERRY , WOLF
ROBERT B & CAROL BERRY , WOLF
ROBERT C ARNDT , ARVADA

ROBERT C ARNDT , ARVADA

ROBERT C ARNDT , ARVADA

ROBERT ROSS MOORE , CLEARMONT
ROBERT ROSS MOORE , CLEARMONT
ROBERT ROSS MOORE , CLEARMONT
RODNEY D. & LINDA M. HOLWELL , SH
RODNEY D. & LINDA M. HOLWELL , SH
RODNEY D. & LINDA M. HOLWELL , SH
RONALD OR SUE MARTIN , SHERIDAN
RONALD OR SUE MARTIN , SHERIDAN
RONALD OR SUE MARTIN , SHERIDAN
RONALD OR SUE MARTIN , SHERIDAN
ROSE VALDEZ , BIG HORN

SANDRA M BELUS TRUST , SHERIDAN
SHEILA CAIN JEREMIAH LVG TRST , G
SHEILA CAIN JEREMIAH LVG TRST , G
STEPHANIE & ROBERTO GARCI HEPP ,
SUNRISE RANCH INC , RANCHESTER

2 BLK-STRCF
3 BLK-STRCF
1 BLK-STRCF
1 BLK-STR

3 BLK-STRCF
1 BLK-STRCF
1 BLK-STRCF

2 PINZGAUER-STRCF

1 BLK-STRCF

5 PINZGAUER-STRCF

4 BLK-STRCF
2 BLK-STRCF
1 BLK-STRCF
6 BLK-STRCF
17 BLK-STRCF
8 BLK-STRCF
2 GREY-STRCF
29 BLK-STRCF
1 RED-STR

1 BLK-STRCF
2 BLK-STRCF
1 BLK-STRCF
1 BLK-STRCF
11 BLK-STRCF
45 BLK-STRCF
44 BLK-STRCF
1 GREY-STRCF
1 RED-STR

10 RED-STRCF
1 BLK-STR

3 BLK-STR

1 BLK-STR

4 BLK-STRCF
2 BLK-STRCF
3 BLK-STRCF
1 BLK-STR

4 BLK-STRCF
1 BLK-STRCF
1 BLK-STR

1 BLK-STR

1 BLK-STRCF
1 BWF-STRCF

348
448
595
770
613
710
500
528
625
628
333
398
470
429
534
459
483
562
865
405
500
500
660
428
541
543
335
455
571
450
548
620
556
603
653
775
468
495
320
390
615
405

$130.00
$131.00
$111.00
$104.00
$116.00
$111.00
$126.00
$102.00
$111.00
$111.00
$121.00
$131.00
$118.00
$127.00
$122.00
$133.00
$117.00
$116.50

$86.00
$138.00
$127.00
$101.00
$115.00
$136.00
$124.00
$124.00
$101.00
$127.00
$116.00
$111.00
$121.00
$114.00
$122.00
$117.00
$111.50
$106.00
$128.00
$101.00
$111.00
$130.00
$116.00
$136.00



